professional services in the areas of development of 

data analytics products as detailed in the Consultancy 

Agreement and to hold office or place of profit for a 

period of two years with effect from October 01, 2023 at 

a professional fees of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh, 

Seventy- Five Thousand only) per month, which shall 

exceed 50% (Fifty Percent) of the total annual 

remuneration paid to all Non-Executive Directors of the 

Company for the said year." 

Mr. Anuj Kumar Jain, Chief 

Financial Officer and/ or Mr. Saurabh Surendra Somani,

[...]

Remuneration Committee and Board, approval of the 

members of the Company be and is hereby accorded 

for the re-appointment of Mr. Rohan Verma (DIN : 

01797489) as the Whole-time Director of the Company 

for another period of ) years with effect from l st 

April, 2024 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,50,00,000/­

(Rupees one crore fifty lakh only) per annum and 

Performance based Incentive upto 150% of the 

remuneration, with a provision of an annual increment 

upto 10% of remuneration." 

if Company has no profit or 

its profit is inadequate in any financial year, the 

remuneration will be paid to him as minimum